

January 12, 2009

Mr. Christian Bunk Export Sales Manager SATA Farbspritztechnik GmbH & Co. KG Domertalstraße 20 70806 Kornwesteim, Germany

1		FR-	Eri	Ø	O.	
		}				GL
	1		i			KL
						TI
GL					geng	
	1					VK!
						VK4
			1			EK I
						VK4

RE: Approval of the SATAjet 3000 B RP / SATAjet 30008 RP Digital Spray Gun for District Rule 4612

Dear Mr. Bunk:

The San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District (District) has received your request tor approval to seil the SATAjet 3000 B RP and 3000 8 RP Digital spray guns within the jurisdiction of the District. We have reviewed the letter you submitted to us stating that this is strictly a product name change and that the spray guns remain exactly and 100% in compliance with the prior granted approval. Based on this review, we have determined that the SATAjet 3000 B RP and 3000 B RP Digital spray guns are approved for use under District Rule 4612, Motor Vehicle and Mobile Equipment Coating Operations — Phase 11, pursuant to Section 5.8.4. As of Oecember 31, 2008 District Rule 4612 supereedesall provisions of District Rule 4602, Motor Vehicle and Mobile Equipment Coating Operations. This approval is subject to the following conditions, consistent with the prior approva/:

- SATA Farbspritztechnik GmbH & Co. KG shall supply written notification with each SATAjet 3000 B RP and 3000 B RP Digital spray gun sold or distributed for use within the jurisdiction of the San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District that the spray gun is only approved for the application of coatings subject to Rule 4612.
- 2. This approval is only valid if the air pressure supplied to the SATAjet 3000 B RP and 3000 B RP Digital spray guns is equal to or less than 35 psig. SATA Farbspritztechnik GmbH & Co. KG shall supply written notification with each SATAjet 3000 B RP and 3000 B RP Digital spray gun sold or distributed tor use within the jurisdiction of the San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District that the maximum air pressure supplied to the spray gun shall not exceed 35 psig.
- SATA Farbspritztechnik GmbH & Co. KG shall supply a SATA air micrometer with gauge 0/845 (product number 27771) or SATA adam digital air Micrometer with gauge (product number 130146) with each SATAjet 3000 B RP spray gun sold or distributed within the jurisdiction of the San Joaquin Seyed Sadredin

Executve Director/Air Pollution Control Ollicer

Northern Region 4800 E terprise Way Modesto. CA95356-8718 Tel: (209) 557-6400 FAX: (209) 557-6475

Contral Region (Main Office)
1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue
Fres no. CA93726-0244
Tel: (559)230-6000 FAX: /5591230-6061
www.valleyair.org

Southem Region 2700 MStreet, Suite 27 5 3 akersfield. CA9330 1-2373 Tel: (6611326-6900 FAX: (6611326-6985



Valley Air Pollution Control District. SATA Farbspritztechnik GmbH & Co. KG shall supply written notification with each SATAjet 3000 B RP spray gun sold or distributed within the jurisdiction of the San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District that the SATA air micrometer with gauge 0/845 (product number 27771) or SATA adam digital air micrometer with gauge (product number 130146) shall be attached to the spray gun and be in good working eondition whenever the spray gun is in operation.

- 4. This approval is only valid if during actual operation the SATAjet 3000 B RP spray gun is equipped with a properly operating SATA air micrometer with gauge 0/845 (product number 27771) or SATA adam digital air micrometer with gauge (product number 130146).
- 5. SATA Farbspritztechnik GmbH & Co. KG shall add a c1early visible permanent label speeifying that the inlet air pressure shall not exceed 35 psig to all SATAjet 3000 B RP and SATAjet 3000 B RP Digital spray guns sold or distributed for use within the jurisdiction of the San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District.
- This approval is only valid if during actual operation the SATAjet 3000 B RP and SATAjet 3000 B RP Digital spray gun is labeled as described in Condition 5.
- 7. This approval is only valid for the SATAjet 30008 RP and SATAjet 3000 B RP Digital spray gun model tested.

This approvalletter supercedes all previous SATAjet 3000 RP spray gun determinations. Should you have any questions regarding this approval, please eontact Jim Swaney of Permit Services at (559) 230-5900 or by e-mail at jim.swaney@valleyair.org.

Sincerely,

David Warner

Director of Permit Services

Jim Swaney, P.E.

Permit Services Manager

DW:tm

ce. District Permit Services and Compliance Divisions, all Regions